

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31027-31028/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in FAO No. 131/2009 & CM No. 8410/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARIHANT JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER & ORS. '

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file lengthy grounds and permission to place on record addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31077-31078 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file addl.grounds and permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31080-31081 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file addl.grounds and permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amarjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Mahendra Rana, Adv.
 Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr.Dhruva Bhagat, Adv.
 Mr.Siddharth Gautam,Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr.Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
 Mr.Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents that the parties are trying to resolve their dispute by mediation, hearing of these petitions is adjourned.

The special leave petition may now be listed in September, 2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master